

JOINT RESOLUTION

AMENDING THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN TARRANT COUNTY AND THE CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS CONCERNING THE 800 MHz RADIO MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT BY EXTENDING THE AGREEMENT THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

Whereas, the County of Tarrant (County) and the City of North Richland Hills (NRH) entered into an Interlocal agreement on June 28, 1994 (Court Order# 70866), relating to 800 MHz Radio Maintenance Agreement; and

Whereas, through Tarrant County's participation in this agreement, the maintenance fees per radio paid by Tarrant County is less than if the County did not participate in this Agreement; and

Whereas, the annual maintenance fees paid by Tarrant County to North Richland Hills has increased to \$6.37 per radio per month from \$6.18 last year.

Whereas, the annual maintenance for bi-directional amplifiers (BDA) has increased to 65.90 per bi-directional amplifier per month from 63.98 last year.

Whereas, this Agreement was previously amended by Court Order #127845; and

Whereas, it is the desire of the County and NRH to extend this Agreement through September 30, 2019;

Now, therefore, be it resolved that, upon the execution of this Joint Resolution by both parties, this amendment shall be effective on and after October 1, 2018 and

Be it further resolved that, the Agreement, as extended through September 30, 2019, otherwise remains in full force and effect.

Signed this day of 20	01, pursuant to Commissioners Court Order #
D. Clan Whitler:	Mark Hindman
B. Glen Whitley	
County Judge	City Manager
Tarrant County	City of North Richland Hills
Approved as to Form:	Certification of Funds Available:
District Attorney's Office	S. Renee Tidwell
	County Auditor
Approved to Form and Legality:	
Maleshia B. McGinnis, City Attorne	ev